PUBLIC NOTICE

The public is hereby notified that action is underway by the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners to amend certain provisions of a local act of the General Assembly (1962 Ga. Laws p. 3088, *et seq.*, as amended) relating to the creation of the DeKalb County Pension Board. Specifically, one proposed amendment would grant a 2% cost of living increase to retirees (and joint annuitants and beneficiaries) who began receiving monthly pension benefit payments under DeKalb County's defined benefit pension plan on or before January 1, 2020 and are still receiving such monthly pension benefit payments as of July 1, 2020, and to certain joint annuitants who begin receiving monthly pension benefits under that plan between January 1, 2020 and July 1, 2020 and are still receiving such benefits as of July 1, 2020.

The public is hereby further notified that these amendments will be considered for approval by the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners.

Pursuant to the Home Rule for Counties provisions of the Georgia Constitution, it is necessary for the Board of Commissioners to adopt an ordinance containing an amendment to a local act of the General Assembly at two regular consecutive meetings held not less than seven (7) nor more than sixty (60) days apart.

The public is hereby further notified that a copy of said proposed amendment is on file in the office of the clerk of DeKalb County Superior Court, DeKalb County Courthouse, Decatur, Georgia, for public examination and inspection, and that upon written request, copies are available from the Clerk of the DeKalb County Superior Court for interested members of the public.

PUBLISH: April 16, 2020, April 23, 2020, April 30, 2020.